distance of eighty feet (80’) to a corner marked 
by an iron pin; thence leaving and making a right 
angle with the aforesaid Harrison Avenue and in 
a westerly direction along property now or late 
belonging to William S. Field, Jr. and Pauline G. 
Field, his wife, a distance of one hundred seventy 
five feet no inches (175’00’) to a corner marked 
by an iron pin; thence making a right angle with 
the last described line, and in a northerly direction 
along property now or late belonging to the Estate 
of E. Deborah Hain, deceased, a distance of one 
hundred feet no inches (100’ 00”) to a corner 
marked by an iron pin in the southern building 
line of the aforesaid Beach Street; thence in an 
easterly direction along same, making a right 
angle with the last described line, a distance of 
one hundred fifty five feet no inches (155’ 00”) 
to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING seventeen thousand four 
hundred fourteen and two tenths (17,414.2) 
square feet.

H AV I N G  T H E R E O N  E R E C T E D  A 
DWELLING

HOUSE KNOWN AS 3348 HARRISON 
AVENUE,

READING, PENNSYLVANIA 19605
TAX PARCEL: 66530918308343
See Deed Book: Deed Book 2788, Page 1448
To be sold as the property of Norman D. 

Venkler and Lisa A.

[...]

described as follows, to wit:

South by property now or late of Rebecca 
Leininger Estate;

East by an Alley;
North by property now or late of Wallace W. 

Oberly; and
West by said South Second Street.
CONTAINING thirty-three (33) feet in front, 

North and South, and two hundred fifty-eight 
(258) feet in depth, East and West.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all the easements, 
exceptions, rights, reservations, restrictions, 
covenants, conditions, privileges, etc., as may be 
either contained in or referred to in the prior deeds 
or other documents composing the chain of title,